N.C. Wesleyan (6-5,0-0 USA South) -vs- Averett (5-4,0-2 ODAC)
12/15/24 at TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten Student Center, Virginia Beach, VA

Date: 12/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 156 1L tlazen R

Site: TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten Student Center, Averett 24 34 58

Virginia Beach, VA

N.C. Wesleyan 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Kelly,Ky'ron * 24 7-10 0-0 1-2 6-2 8 2 0 1 2 1 15

10 Eskew,Marquis =3 28 4-12 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 13

11 Chavis-Hinds,Khalid * 24  4-10 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 5 11

13  Burden,Justin =3 23  3-9 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 0 6

05 Bolden,Omari * 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 0 0

21  Gilbert,Markquan 20 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 1 10

15 Hines,Shakei 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 4

24  Jones,James 21 0-4 0-2 4-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 4

23  Brooks,Kaleb 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2

01 Cox,Deejayy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-63 2-9 11-20 17-27 44 19 5 13 3 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-28 35.71% 0-2 0.00% 4-10 40.00%

Second Half 16-35 45.71% 2-7 28.57% 7-10 70.00%

Total 26-63 41.3% 2-9 22.2% 11-20 55.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Averett 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Skogen,Zach * 28 3-5 2-3 4-4 1-8 9 2 0 1 2 1 12

12  Sellars II,Jason & 27 3-6 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 3 1 4 1 0 11

03 Sellars,Jackson * 29 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4

04  Mitchell,Mason = 20 0-5 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 0 3

05 Hodges,Clay * 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

10 Shaw,Bryce 32 5-12 0-2 5-6 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 15

22  Bracey,Timayahs 23 3-13 2-7 1-3 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 9

35 Tucker,D'Markus 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

15  Price,Colton 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0

02 Graves,Jamison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14  Ramazani,Isaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-49 4-15 20-28 8-26 34 22 6 15 4 1 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-23 39.13% 1-4 25.00% 5-9 55.56%

Second Half 8-26 30.77% 3-11 27.27% 15-19 78.95%

Total 17-49 34.7% 4-15 26.7% 20-28 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Averett

FOUL by KELLY,KY'RON 19:36
19:36 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON
19:36 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON
TURNOVER by ESKEW,MARQUIS 19:29
19:06 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID --
MISS 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS 18:59
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON --
18:56 FOUL by HODGES,CLAY
GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint) 18:46 2-2
ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID --
18:18 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:35 TURNOVER by SELLARS,JACKSON
STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 17:35
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:29
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON --
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH
17:08 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,MASON
16:54 FOUL by MITCHELL,MASON
GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 16:54 3-4 H1
16:54 SUB OUT by SELLARS,JACKSON
16:54 SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI 16:54
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS 16:54
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN 16:54
SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY 16:54
SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI 16:54
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 16:54
MISS FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MASON
16:34 TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON
STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 16:34
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint) 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON
16:14 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HODGES,CLAY

MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint) 15:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MASON
FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY
15:41 SUB IN by GRAVES,JAMISON
SUB OUT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 15:41
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI 15:41
15:38 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MASON
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint) 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH
15:01 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK by KELLY,KY'RON 15:01
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint) 14:40 56 H1
14:13 MISS LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY o=
14:06 FOUL by GRAVES,JAMISON
14:06 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MASON



14:06 SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON

14:06 SUB OUT by SKOGEN,ZACH
14:06 SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON
14:06 SUB IN by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
14:06 SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON 14:06

SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB 14:06

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57
13:57 SUB OUT by GRAVES,JAMISON
13:57 SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY 13:57

SUB IN by JONES,JAMES 13:57

TURNOVER by TEAM 13:42

13:23  5-9 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
== ASSIST by SHAW,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint) 13:00 7-9 H2
13:00 FOUL by PRICE,COLTON
MISS FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 12:59
= REBOUND DEF by PRICE,COLTON
12:31 MISS 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
= REBOUND OFF by HODGES, CLAY
12:22 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,CLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,OMARI =
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES 12:14
REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,OMARI =
11:54 FOUL by HODGES,CLAY
11:54 SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
11:54 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
11:54 SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON
11:54 SUB IN by SKOGEN,ZACH
11:54 SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY
11:54 SUB IN by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI 11:54
SUB IN by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 11:54
MISS LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint) 11:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH
11:19 MISS LAYUP by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KALEB --
TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 11:01
SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI 11:01
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS 11:01
10:40 MISS JUMPER by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KALEB ==
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint) 10:34
== REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH
10:27 7-11 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS 10:19
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS, KALEB --

10:14 FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON
MISS FT by BROOKS,KALEB 10:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 10:14
SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN 10:14
MISS FT by BROOKS,KALEB 10:13

== REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH

09:53 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS ==

09:46 FOUL by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH
MISS FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak) 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON
FOUL by BROOKS,KALEB 09:32
09:32 SUB OUT by RAMAZANI,ISAIAH



09:32 SUB OUT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

09:32 SUB IN by SELLARS,JACKSON
09:32 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MASON
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KALEB 09:32
SUB IN by KELLY,KY'RON 09:32
09:09 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE
08:40 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,MASON
STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:36 9-11 H 2
FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 08:22
SUB OUT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 08:22
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI 08:22
08:15 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS --
08:02 FOUL by SHAW,BRYCE
GOOD FT by KELLY,KY'RON 08:02 10-11 H1
MISS FT by KELLY,KY'RON 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MASON
07:44 FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON
07:44 TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON
TURNOVER by KELLY,KY'RON 07:30
07:08 10-13 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BOLDEN,OMARI 07:00
07:00 STEAL by SKOGEN,ZACH
06:56 10-15 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SKOGEN,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint) 06:36 12-15 H3
ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN ==
06:09 TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE
STEAL by JONES,JAMES 06:09
06:04 FOUL by MITCHELL,MASON
06:04 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MASON
06:04 SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
06:04 SUB OUT by SKOGEN,ZACH
06:04 SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON
06:04 SUB IN by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
06:04 SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN 06:04
SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES 06:04
SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON 06:04
SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY 06:04
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 06:04
SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB 06:04
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak) 06:04 13-15 H?2
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak) 06:04 14-15 H1
05:44 14-17 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SELLARS,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL by COX,DEEJAYY 05:44
05:42 MISS FT by SELLARS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,KALEB --
TURNOVER by BROOKS,KALEB 05:42
05:31 FOUL by PRICE,COLTON
05:31 TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON
GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint) 05:19 16-17 H1

04:56 16-19 H3 GOOD DUNK by TUCKER,D'MARKUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRACEY,TIMAYAHS
TURNOVER by BOLDEN,OMARI 04:47
04:32 MISS 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN =
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,KALEB 04:14



REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI
TURNOVER by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB OUT by BROOKS,KALEB
SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB IN by KELLY,KY'RON
FOUL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY

TURNOVER by COX,DEEJAYY

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by ESKEW,MARQUIS
MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HINES,SHAKEI

MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

18-19

18-20

18-21

20-21

22-21

22-23

22-24

24-24

H1

H2

H3

H1

V1

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
SUB IN by SKOGEN,ZACH

MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PRICE,COLTON

SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
GOOD FT by SHAW,BRYCE

GOOD FT by SHAW,BRYCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SKOGEN,ZACH

TURNOVER by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

BLOCK by SKOGEN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH

MISS FT by SHAW,BRYCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHAW,BRYCE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by SELLARS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Averett
20:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE
20:00 SUB OUT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
20:00 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
20:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MASON
20:00 SUB IN by HODGES, CLAY
20:00 SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON



SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,OMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,KY'RON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON
GOOD TIPIN by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)

STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

GOOII)) LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KY'RON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by BURDEN,JUSTIN

24-25
24-26

26-26
26-29

28-29

28-30

30-30

32-30

34-30

36-30

H1
H2

H3

H1

H 2

V2

V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS,JACKSON

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MASON
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by SKOGEN,ZACH
ASSIST by MITCHELL,MASON

BLOCK by SKOGEN,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON

MISS LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON

MISS FT by SELLARS II,JASON

FOUL by HODGES,CLAY
SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE

FOUL by SELLARS II,JASON
TURNOVER by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB OUT by SELLARS II,JASON
SUB IN by TUCKER,D'MARKUS

FOUL by SELLARS,JACKSON
FOUL by SKOGEN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,BRYCE

FOUL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
SUB OUT by SELLARS,JACKSON
SUB IN by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS



14:24 36-31 V5 GOOD FT by SKOGEN,ZACH
14:24 36-32 V4 GOOD FT by SKOGEN,ZACH

14:24 SUB OUT by SKOGEN,ZACH
14:24 SUB IN by PRICE,COLTON
GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint) 14:15 38-32 V6
13:54 MISS LAYUP by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KY'RON =
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 13:48
= REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE
13:29 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,COLTON(in the paint)
BLOCK by KELLY,KY'RON 13:29
-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,COLTON
13:22 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MASON
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN 13:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,TIMAYAHS
FOUL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 13:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:03
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS 13:03
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN 13:03
SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON 13:03
SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI 13:03
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 13:03
SUB IN by BROOKS,KALEB 13:03
12:51 TURNOVER by PRICE,COLTON
STEAL by JONES,JAMES 12:51
MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint) 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MASON
12:38 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID --
12:14 FOUL by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
12:14 SUB OUT by PRICE,COLTON
12:14 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D'MARKUS
12:14 SUB IN by SELLARS II,JASON
12:14 SUB IN by SKOGEN,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 12:02
REBOUND OFF by HINES,SHAKEI =
GOOD TIPIN by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint) 11:58 40-32 V8
11:50 40-35 V5 GOOD 3PTR by SKOGEN,ZACH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SELLARS II,JASON
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOGEN,ZACH
11:20 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAMES 11:13
REBOUND OFF by HINES,SHAKEI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint) 11:03 42-35 V7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:02
11:02 SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE
11:02 SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY
SUB OUT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID 11:02
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI 11:02
10:45 MISS 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,MASON
FOUL by BROOKS,KALEB 10:41
10:41 MISS FT by MITCHELL,MASON
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:41 42-36 V6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,MASON
10:41 SUB OUT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
10:41 SUB IN by SELLARS,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,OMARI(in the paint) 10:23

10:23 BLOCK by SELLARS,JACKSON



REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,OMARI
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI

MISS FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)

BLOCK by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI

MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,OMARI

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,KALEB

GOOD TIPIN by BROOKS,KALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by BROOKS,KALEB

GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES(fastbreak)
FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB IN by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

MISS FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES

SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by BROOKS,KALEB

SUB IN by KELLY,KY'RON

GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KY'RON(in the paint)

44-36

46-36

46-37
46-38

47-38
48-38

48-39

49-39
49-42

51-42

54-42
54-44
56-44
56-46

V8

V10

V9
V8

V9
V10

V9

V10
V7

V9

V12
V10
V12
V10

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,MASON

MISS 3PTR by SKOGEN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,MASON

FOUL by MITCHELL,MASON

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MASON
SUB OUT by SKOGEN,ZACH
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE

SUB IN by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by SELLARS,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HODGES,CLAY

GOOD FT by SELLARS,JACKSON
GOOD FT by SELLARS,JACKSON
FOUL by BRACEY,TIMAYAHS

MISS FT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
FOUL by SELLARS,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
ASSIST by SHAW,BRYCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES, CLAY



GOOD DUNK by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)
FOUL by ESKEW,MARQUIS

GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

STEAL by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID
GOOD 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ESKEW,MARQUIS
TURNOVER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by KELLY,KY'RON

SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

TURNOVER by CHAVIS-HINDS,KHALID

FOUL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES
GOOD FT by JONES,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
FOUL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

58-46

58-47
58-48

59-48
60-48

63-48

63-50

63-51

63-52

64-52
65-52
65-54

65-55
65-56

65-58

V12

Vi1
V10

Vi1

V12

V15

V13

V12

Vi1

V12
V13
Vi1

V10
V9

V7

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HODGES, CLAY
SUB IN by SKOGEN,ZACH

GOOD FT by SHAW,BRYCE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHAW,BRYCE(fastbreak)
FOUL by BRACEY,TIMAYAHS

TURNOVER by SHAW,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS

BLOCK by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY, TIMAYAHS
REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD FT by SKOGEN,ZACH

GOOD FT by SKOGEN,ZACH
FOUL by SKOGEN,ZACH

SUB OUT by BRACEY,TIMAYAHS
SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON
GOOD FT by SELLARS II,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SELLARS II,JASON

MISS LAYUP by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SKOGEN,ZACH

MISS TIPIN by SKOGEN,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SELLARS II,JASON

GOOD TIPIN by SELLARS II,JASON(in the paint)



